1
American Opto Plus LED Corp.
L513K-NUPGC-20D
5mm Pure Green Water Clear LED Lamp
Version 1.0      Date: 05/04/2017   Specifications are subject to change without notice.
American Opto Plus LED Corp.   1206 E. Lexington Ave., Pomona CA 91766  Tel: 909-465-0080  Fax: 909-465-0130   www.aopled.com
PACKAGE DIMENSION
Notes
1. All dimensions are in millimeters
2. Tolerance is ±0.15mm unless otherwise noted
2
American Opto Plus LED Corp.
L513K-NUPGC-20D
5mm Pure Green Water Clear LED Lamp
Version 1.0      Date: 05/04/2017   Specifications are subject to change without notice.
American Opto Plus LED Corp.   1206 E. Lexington Ave., Pomona CA 91766  Tel: 909-465-0080  Fax: 909-465-0130   www.aopled.com
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
 Symbol Rating Unit
Forward Current IF 20 mA
Peak Forward Current
(Duty Cycle 1/10, Pulse width 0.1ms)
IFP 60 mA
Reverse Voltage VR 5 V
Power Dissipation per dice Pd 100 mW
Operating temperature  Topr -25~+85 C
Storage temperature  Tstg -30~+85 C
Storage Humidity -- 45%-85% RH
Solder Temperature Tsld 260°C for 3 sec --
OPTICAL-ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS                                                                  (Ta=25C)
 Symbol Test condition Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Forward Voltage VF
IF=20mA
2.8 -- 3.4 V
Luminous Intensity Iv 10000 -- 20000 mcd
Dominant Wavelength λd 515 -- 525 nm
Viewing Angle 2Ɵ1/2 -- 20 -- Deg
Reverse Current  IR VR=5V -- -- 10 µA
3
American Opto Plus LED Corp.
L513K-NUPGC-20D
5mm Pure Green Water Clear LED Lamp
Version 1.0      Date: 05/04/2017   Specifications are subject to change without notice.
American Opto Plus LED Corp.   1206 E. Lexington Ave., Pomona CA 91766  Tel: 909-465-0080  Fax: 909-465-0130   www.aopled.com
TYPICAL ELECTRICAL-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTIC CURVES